### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tribal Sportswear General Partnership		10/22/2013	PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tribal Sportswear Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	9030 Pie-IX Blvd.
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H1Z4M7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3592172	CLAUDIA EV
Registration Number:	2927761	FLATTEN IT
Serial Number:	85401574	FLATTEN IT
Registration Number:	4259359	FLATTEN IT
Serial Number:	85152963	
Serial Number:	85249767	
Serial Number:	86066487	REVERSE IT
Serial Number:	85801168	ROLLAWAY
Registration Number:	3413309	SAFI
Registration Number:	2932750	SHAPE CONTROL
Registration Number:	3529054	sojo
Serial Number:	77851590	Т
Serial Number:	77784060	T BY TRIBAL
Registration Number:	4252307	T TRAVEL BY TRIBAL

REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0053

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3909857	T TRIBAL
Registration Number:	1843013	TRIBAL
Registration Number:	3924419	TRIBAL
Registration Number:	3495001	TRIBAL
Serial Number:	85230418	TRIBAL GOLF
Serial Number:	77854759	TRIBAL STUDIO
Registration Number:	2434298	TRIBELLA
Serial Number:	78564884	TRIBU
Registration Number:	3735624	ZEN 101

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2146614899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214.953.6926

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth K. Stanley, Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 069998.1768

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth K. Stanley	
Signature:	/Elizabeth K. Stanley/	
Date:	01/03/2014	

### Total Attachments: 24

source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page1.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page2.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page3.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page4.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page5.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page6.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page7.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page8.tif

source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page9.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page10.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page11.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page12.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page13.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page14.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page15.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page16.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page17.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page18.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page19.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page20.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page21.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page22.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page23.tif source=Tribal Sportswear - Conveyance Agreement#page24.tif

### TRADEMARK CONVEYANCE AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made as of the 22 day of OCTOBER, 2013.

#### BETWEEN:

TRIBAL SPORTSWEAR HOLDINGS II INC., a company incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario,

(the "Corporation")

#### AND

TRIBAL SPORTSWEAR HOLDINGS INC., a company incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario,

(the "Beneficial Shareholder")

### AND

TRIBAL SPORTSWEAR GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, a general partnership governed by the laws of the Province of Ontario,

(the "Partnership")

### **RECITALS:**

- A. The Corporation owns 609,041 partnership units in the Partnership (the "Units") and the Beneficial Shareholder owns 60,294,841 partnership units in the Partnership. The Corporation and the Beneficial Shareholder are the only partners of the Partnership.
- B. The sole shareholder of the Corporation has passed a resolution authorizing (a) the dissolution of the Corporation; (b) the distribution of the assets of the Corporation, including the Units, to the Beneficial Shareholder; and (c) the resultant dissolution of the Partnership pursuant to the partnership agreement governing the Partnership, dated April 28, 2006, effective on the date hereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and by operation of law, the parties agree

as follows:

1. Effective on the date hereof, the Corporation and the Partnership confirm that the trade-

marks set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks") are transferred by

operation of law to the Beneficial Shareholder and confirms the transfer of such

Trademarks, and hereby conveys, transfers and assigns the Trademarks to the Beneficial

Shareholder including all right, interest, choses in action and rights of recovery and

damages for past infringement together with all benefits of registration as a trade-mark

under the Trade Marks Act (Canada) and all goodwill arising from all use of such trade-

marks before and after any such registration.

2. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of

Ontario and the laws of Canada applicable therein and shall be treated, in all respects, as an

Ontario contract.

3. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts all of which shall be construed and shall

constitute one agreement.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

6260057

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have duly executed this Agreement, effective on the date first written above.

TRIBAL SPORTSWEAR HOLDINGS II INC

Per:

Name: Arnold Gross

Title: Secretary

TRIBAL SPORTSWEAR HOLDINGS INC.

Per:

Name: Arnold Gross

Title: Secretary

TRIBAL SPORTSWEAR GENERAL

PARTNERSHIP

Per:

Name: Arnold Gross

Title: SECRETARY

6260057

SCHEDULE "A"

**TRADEMARKS** 

6260057

DomainName	TLD	ExpirationDate I	RegistrantOrganization
TRIBAL-INC.CA	.ca	3/5/2015	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBAL-INC.COM	.com	9/20/2015	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBAL-INC.US	.us	3/4/2015	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBAL-JEANS.CA	.ca	12/21/2015	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBAL-JEANS.COM	.com	1/5/2014	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBAL.US	.us	4/18/2015 7	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALDENIM.BIZ	.biz	12/16/2015 7	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALDENIM.CA	.ca	12/16/2015 7	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALDENIM.COM	.com	9/20/2015 7	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALDENIM.NET	.net	9/20/2015 1	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALDENIM.ORG	.org	ד 12/17/2015	Fribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALDENIM.US	.us	12/16/2015 T	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALDENIME.BIZ	.biz	12/16/2015 T	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALDENIME.CA	.ca	12/16/2015 T	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALDENIME.COM	.com	9/20/2015 T	ribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALDENIME.NET	.net	9/20/2015 T	ribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALDENIME.ORG	.org	12/17/2015 T	ribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALDENIME.US	us	12/16/2015 T	ribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALINC.CA	.ca	3/5/2015 T	ribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALINC.US	.us	3/4/2015 T	ribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALJEANS,CA	.ca	3/20/2017 T	ribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALJEANS,CO	.co	3/19/2015 T	ribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALJEANS.INFO	.info	3/20/2015 T	rlbal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALJEANS.NET	.net	3/20/2015 T	ribai Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALSPORTSWEAR.CA	.ca	8/1/2015 T	ribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALSPORTSWEAR.COM	.com	9/20/2015 Ti	ribal Sportswear General Partnership
TRIBALSPORTSWEAR.US	.us	3/4/2015 Ti	ribal Sportswear General Partnership

### U.S. Third Party "Tribal" Enforcement Actions

Ser. / Reg.	Filed /	Mark	TTAB	Next Action	Deadline/Notes
<b>No.</b> 78/204,179	01/16/2003	(Owner) LA HOJA TRIBAL	<b>No.</b> 91164435	Terminated	Abandoned after
70/204,170	01/10/2000	EXTIGORYTHISAE	01101100	Torrimiacou	inter partes decision
		(M. Meerapfel Sohne Belglum S.A.)			·
76/683,589	11/02/2007	ROYAL TRIBAL GEAR	N/A	N/A	Abandoned failure
					to respond to office
78/661,914	06/30/2005	(Top Notch Enterprizes Corp.) TOTALLY TRIBALI and	91169947	Terminated	action Abandoned after
70/001,014	00/00/2000	Design	01100011	Torriniatou	inter partes decision
		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			EADD cont onlying
		TOTAL PROPERTY			EAPD sent advisory ltr on Aug. 5, 2005
		(Seven Nations Lacrosse Company LLC)			
78/580,287	03/04/2005	TRI3ALL AND Design	N/A	N/A	Abandoned no statement of use
					filed
		TRIBALL			Applicant Dropped Class 25 Goods
		(LQD Adrenajina, LLC)			
77/928,898	February 5, 2010	TRIBAL + CLAN	N/A	N/A	Abandoned After C & D ltr
77/000 000	00/05/0007	Bruce E. Brickus	NI/A	N1/A	Alexanders at affect
77/288,838	09/25/2007	TRIBAL ARMOUR	N/A	N/A	Abandoned after publication
		(Dirk Knudsen)			
78/641,915	06/02/2005	TRIBAL CULTURE	91171576	Terminated	Registered
3,472,239	07/22/2008	(Torquay Enterprises Limited)			Applicant amended (limited) its Class 25
		(Torquay Enterprises Elimited)			goods to boyswear
77/790,214	07/27/2009	TRIBAL ENERGY	N/A	N/A	Pending in Class 9
		(Suzanne Forbes Vierling)			only (deleted Class 25 altogether)
77/581,323	09/29/2008	TRIBAL FIGHTER	91188329	Terminated	Abandoned after
		(Perminder K. Sanghera)			inter partes decision
76/411,350	05/21/2002	TRIBAL GATHERING and Design	N/A	N/A	Abandoned no statement of use filed
		<b>→</b> 2.			
		Tribal Gathering.			
		(Tribal Gathering Limited)			

1

901759

Ser. / Reg.	Filed /	Mark	TTAB	Next Action	Deadline/Notes
No.	Issued	(Owner) TRIBAL GEAR & Design	No.	N/A	Abandoned
85/370,779	July 13, 2011	TRIBAL GEAR & Design	140	INC	applicant's express
		(Alphonso E. Williams)			request
					Spiegel sent C& D
	100				letter on August 12,
					2011
		TRIBALIÇEAR			
74407 400	00/00/4000	TRIPAL COP7	00000044	Townsingtod	Cancelled under
74/427,160	08/23/1993	TRIBAL GODZ	92032041	Terminated	Section 18
		5 85 CON 6 C			3
		3052			
		(Icon, Inc.)			
77/302,853	10/12/2007	TRIBAL GREEN	N/A	N/A	Abandoned failure
		(Tribal Green, Inc.)			to respond to office action
76/640,088	06/03/2005	TRIBAL HUNTER	N/A	N/A	Abandoned Express
·					Request
		(Joseph M. Anderson)			EAPD sent advisory
					Itr on Aug. 2, 2005
75/222,056 .	01/06/1997	TRIBAL IMPRESSIONS and	92032828	Terminated	Cancelled under
(2,234,902)		Design			Section 18
		TRIPAL			
		(in st)			
		<i>7( )</i> (			
		70			
		(Jayson R. Abram)			
2,492,996	09/25/2001	TRIBAL INSTINCT	92045979	Terminated	Cancelled under
		(Troy Garcia)			Section 18
78/301,400	09/17/2003	TRIBAL ISLAND	91161277	Terminated	Abandoned after
		(Die Tille Des des l'es e)	}		inter partes decision
78/291,169	08/22/2003	(Dive Tribe Productions) TRIBAL ISLAND WEAR	N/A	N/A	Abandoned after
70/201,100	00/22/2003	TRIBAL IOLAND WEAT		14// 1	mark was published
		(Dive Tribe Productions)			
76/503,530	04/02/2003	TRIBAL ISLAND WEAR and Design	91161252	Terminated	Registered Goods Amended per
		Design			Settlement
•					Agreement
		TTOIDAT			
		ISPANIO MENE			
					,
-		(Dive Tribe Productions)			

Ser. / Reg. No.	Filed /	Mark (Owner)	TTAB No.	Next Action	Deadline/Notes
74/492,543	02/22/1994	TRIBAL JAM (Charles Upchurch)	92032685	Terminated	Cancelled under Section 18
78/669,747	07/13/2005	TRIBAL JUNKIES  (Salon Visage, Inc.)	91170385	Terminated	Abandoned after inter partes decision
					EAPD sent advisory Itr on Aug. 4, 2005
2,817,781	02/24/2004	TRIBAL LACROSSE  (Just Extreme Graphix, Inc.)	92045978	Terminated	Cancelled under Section 18
78/711,450	09/12/2005	TRIBAL LEGENDS and Design	91171486	Terminated	Abandoned after inter partes decision
		TRIBAL CLEGENDS			EAPD sent advisory itr on Jan. 17, 2006
78/905,360	06/10/2006	(Lorne Dokie) TRIBAL MANTIS and Design	N/A	N/A	Abandoned failed to respond to office action
		(Aaron L. Owen)			EAPD sent advisory itr on Jun. 22, 2006
76/541,236	08/19/2003	TRIBAL MOTORWORKS  (Tribal Motor Works, LLC)	91164417	Terminated	Registered in Class 12 only; Applicant deleted Class 25 goods from application
76/541,235	08/19/2003	TRIBAL MOTORWORKS and Design	91164416	Terminated	Registered in Class 12 only; Applicant deleted Class 25 goods from application
	10/10/25/15	(Tribal Motor Works, LLC)	NI/O	Coope and	US Associates
85/801,327	12/12/2012	TRIBAL POET (Jahir Vargas)	N/A	Cease and Desist letter sent on January 11,	follow-up letter  Abandoned after

Ser. / Reg. No.	Filed /	Mark (Owner)	TTAB No.	Next Action	Deadline/Notes
76/390,245	04/02/2002	TRIBAL SESSIONS and Design	76390245	Terminated	Abandoned no statement of use filed
		Tribal Sessions.			
		(Tribal Gathering Limited)			
77/059,724	12/08/2006	TRIBAL SURF (Timothy R. Van Hor)	N/A	N/A	Abandoned failure to respond to office action
85/541,780	14/02/2012	TRIBAL SURF  (Sunspecs of Ocean City, Inc.	N/A	N/A	Agreed not to expand the wares. R for rashguards
77/953,575	03/08/2010	TRIBAL THREADS  (MetroClips, LLC)	N/A	N/A	Abandoned applicant's express request
					EAPD sent advisory ltr on Apr. 30, 2010
78/240,097	04/21/2003	TRIBAL TRENDS (Joseph Bodle)	91161462	Terminated	Abandoned after inter partes decision
85/093,024	July 26, 2010	TRIBAL VIBE  (J Y Consultants, LLC)			Abandoned After C & D ltr
77/288,834	09/25/2007	TRIBAL WARRIOR  (Dirk Knudsen)	N/A	N/A	Abandoned after publication
75/950,303	02/29/2000	TRIBAL WEAR and Design Tribal Wear	91124642	Terminated	Abandoned after inter partes decision
79/035,375	July 24, 2006	(2 Straight Designs Inc.) TRIBALFOOTBALL.COM & Design tribalfootball.com	N/A	N/A	Registered Applicant amended (limited) its Class 25 goods to athletic apparel and sports related clothing
78/580,329	03/04/2005	TRIBALL (LQD Adrenalina, LLC)	N/A	N/A	Abandoned no SOU filed Applicant Dropped
75/865,872 2,393,674	12/04/1999 10/10/2000	TRIBALUSA (Tribal Streetwear, Inc.)	N/A	N/A	Class 25 Goods Cancelled under Section 8

Ser. / Reg. No.	Filed / Issued	Mark (Owner)	TTAB No.	Next Action	Deadline/Notes
2,421,723	01/16/2001	TRYBAL AUTHENTIC GEAR and Design	92045975	Terminated	Cancelled under Section 18
		(legent lee Billung Ir)			
85/357,844	June 28, 2011	(Joseph Lee Billups, Jr.) TRYBAL HUNTR & Design TRIBAL	N/A	N/A	Restricted – Class 25 limited to hunters, fishermen & recreational sportsmen
78/504,917	10/24/2004	URBAN TRIBAL WEAR (Rebecca L. Sweinhagen)	91167154	Terminated	Abandoned after inter partes decision
85/363,888	07/06/2011	TRIBAL TREE (Laurissa Heller)	91204877	Terminated	Abandoned Default No response
85/637,924	05/30/2012	TRIBAL WAVE (Trevor Corney)	N/A	Terminated	Abandoned Default No response
85/684,855	07/23/2012	TRIBAL JERSEY UNLEASH YOUR INNER TRIBAL WARRIOR & Design TRIBAL JERSEY TRIBAL JERSEY (Trenessa & Jean-Yves			Restriction - "not sold in department stores or fashion boutique" filed with USPTO
85/712,898	08/25/2012	Annibai) COOL CULTURE TRIBAL WAVE (Trevor Corney)		Terminated	Last letter sent on December 26, 2012  He sent request to amend to USPTO – refused.
					Abandoned – Default no response.

## Tribal Sportswear General Partnership Trade-mark Copyrights in Canada and US As at September 30, 2013

Trade-Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. date and/or status	Author	Owner
1. Pocket Design – Fleur de Lys (CANADA)	1075263	Registered on March 2, 2010	Marcella Lindeberg	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership 9030 Pie Ix Blvd. Montreal Quebec
2. Pocket Design – Fleur de Lys (US)	VA 1-711-970	Registered on April 9, 2010	Marcella Lindeberg	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership 9030 Pie Ix Blvd. Montreal Quebec
3. Pocket Design – Crossroads (CANADA)	1075262	Registered on March 2, 2010	Marcella Lindeberg	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership 9030 Pie Ix Montreal Quebec
4. Pocket Design – Crossroads (US)	VA 1-716-896	Registered on April 9, 2010	Marcella Lindeberg	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership 9030 Pie Ix Montreal Quebec
5. Pocket Design - TR (CANADA)	1075264	Registered on March 2, 2010	Marcella Lindeberg	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership 9030 Pie Ix Montreal Quebec

## Tribal Sportswear General Partnership Trade-mark Copyrights in Canada and US As at September 30, 2013

Trade-Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. date and/or status	Author	Owner
6. Pocket Design – Insert Wave (CANADA)	1079743	Registered on August 20, 2010	Megan O'Neill	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership 9030 Pie Ix Montreal Quebec

No.	Trade-Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Wares/Services .
1.	CLAUDIA EV	77-245645 (Filed August 2, 2007)	3592172 (Registered March 17, 2009; Renewal March 17, 2019)	Clothing, namely, bottoms, namely, pants, capris, shorts, Bermuda shorts
2.	FLATTEN IT	78-233501 (Filed April 3, 2003)	2927761 (Registered February 22, 2005; Renewal February 22, 2015)	Women's clothing, namely pants
3.	FLATTEN IT	85-401574 (Filed August 18, 2011; Allowed - Intent to use May 1, 2012)		Clothing, namely, suits, pantsuits, blazers, vests, jumpsuits and dresses; outerwear, namely, coats, capes, jackets, stoles, ponchos, and raincoats; leather and suede jackets; bottoms, namely, slacks, shorts, culottes, skirts and wraparound skirts; headwear, namely, hats, head bands, mittens, gloves; accessories, namely, shawls, scarves, and belts; denims; denim jackets
4.	FLATTEN IT	85-977971 (Filed August 18, 2011)	4259359 (Registered December 11, 2012; Renewal December 11, 2022)	Clothing, namely, pants, jeans, leggings, capris, bermuda shorts and tops, namely, t-shirts, shirts and blouses
5.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	85-152963 (Filed October 14, 2010; Pending - Suspended March 17, 2013)		clothing, namely, pants, jeans, skirts and shorts
6.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	85-249767 (Filed February 23, 2011; Pending - Suspended May 22, 2013)		yoga wear, namely, knit pants, yoga pants, shorts, sweaters, t-shirts, tank tops, sweatshirts, cardigans and jackets; exercise wear, namely, gym pants, sweaters, t-shirts, tank tops, sweatshirts, cardigans and jackets

Date: 30/09/2013

United States, federal trademarks

No.	Trade-Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Wares/Services
7.	REVERSE IT	86-066487 (Filed September 17, 2013; Pending - Initialized September 24, 2013)		Clothing, namely jackets, tops, vests, pants and dresses
8.	ROLLAWAY	85-801168 (Filed December 12, 2012; Allowed - Intent to use July 16, 2013)		Clothing, namely, suits, pantsuits, blazers, vests, jumpsuits and dresses; outerwear, namely, coats, capes, jackets, stoles, ponchos, and raincoats; leather and suede jackets; bottoms, namely, capris, pants, jeans, shorts, bermuda shorts, culottes, leggings, skirts and wraparound skirts; headwear, namely, hats, head bands, mittens, and gloves; accessories, namely, shawls, scarves, and belts; tops, namely, t-shirts, sweaters and blouses; denims; denim jackets, pants, shirts and skirts
9.	SAFI	78-886083 (Filed May 17, 2006)	3413309 (Registered April 15, 2008; Renewal April 15, 2018)	Clothing, namely, pants
10.	SHAPE CONTROL	78-239017 (Filed April 17, 2003)	2932750 (Registered March 15, 2005; Renewal March 15, 2015)	Women's clothing, namely pants
11.	SOJO	78-548029 (Filed January 14, 2005)	3529054 (Registered November 4, 2008; Renewal November 4, 2018)	Clothing, namely, suits, pantsuits, vests, blazers, smocks, jumpsuits and dresses; coordinates, namely, skirt and vest sets comprised of skirts and vests, skirt and sweater sets comprised of skirts and blouses, skirt and jacket sets comprised of skirts and jackets, pants and vest sets comprised of pants and vests, pants and shirt sets comprised of pants and shirts, pants and blouse sets comprised of pants and blouses, pants and jacket sets comprised of pants and jackets, overall and blouse sets comprised of overalls and blouses, overall and T-shirt sets comprised of overalls and T-shirts, overall and sweater sets comprised of

Date: 30/09/2013

United States, federal trademarks

No.	Trade-Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Wares/Services
-				overalls and sweaters; outerwear, namely, coats, capes, wind-proof jackets, shells, jackets, stoles, ponchos, fleece jackets, anoraks and raincoats; tops, namely, shirts, blouses, T-shirts, pull-overs, sweaters, sweatshirts, fleece tops, tank tops, turtlenecks, halters, bodysuits, tank tops; bottoms, namely, pants, overalls, pedal pushers, jodhpurs, slacks, jeans, shorts, Bermuda shorts, sweatpants, culottes, skirts, tunics, jumpers and wraparound skirts
12.	T (STYLIZED LETTERS)	77-851590 (Filed October 19, 2009; Pending - Suspended March 4, 2013)		Clothing, namely, suits, pantsuits, blazers, vests, jumpsuits and dresses; outerwear, namely, coats, capes, jackets, stoles, ponchos and raincoats; leather and suede jackets; tops, namely, shirts, blouses, t-shirts, pull-overs, sweaters, tank tops and turtienecks; bottoms, namely, pants, capris, slacks, jeans, shorts, Bermuda shorts, culottes, skirts and wraparound skirts; headwear, namely, hats, head bands, mittens and gloves; accessories, namely, shawls, scarves and belts
13.	T BY TRIBAL	77-784060 (Filed July 17, 2009; Pending - Suspended May 30, 2013)		Clothing, namely suits, pantsuits, blazers, vests, jumpsuits and dresses; outerwear, namely coats, capes, jackets, stoles, ponchos and raincoats; leather and suede jackets; tops, namely shirts, blouses, t-shirts, pull-overs, sweaters, tank tops and turtlenecks; bottoms, namely pants, capris, slacks, jeans, shorts, bermuda shorts, culottes, skirts and wraparound skirts; headwear, namely hats and headbands; mittens, gloves; accessories, namely, shawls, scarves and betts
14.	T TRAVEL BY TRIBAL  (Disdaimer: "TRAVEL")	85-230403 (Filed January 31, 2011)	4252307 (Registered December 4, 2012; Renewal December 4, 2022)	clothing, namely, vests, jumpsuits, dresses; tops, namely, shirts, blouses, sweaters; pants, capris and skirts
15.	T TRIBAL	77-854760 (Filed October 22, 2009)	3909857 (Registered January 25, 2011; Renewal January 25, 2021)	Clothing, namely, suits, pantsuits, blazers, vests, jumpsuits and dresses; outerwear, namely, coats, capes, jackets, stoles, ponchos and raincoats; leather and suede jackets; tops, namely, shirts, blouses, t-shirts, pull-overs, sweaters, tank tops and

Date: 30/09/2013

United States, federal trademarks

No.	Trade-Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Wares/Services
				turtlenecks; bottoms, namely, pants, capris, slacks, jeans, shorts, Bermuda shorts, culottes, skirts and wraparound skirts; headwear, namely, hats and headbands; mittens, gloves; accessories, namely, shawls, scarves and belts
16.	TRIBAL	74-360301 (Filed February 19, 1993)	1843013 (Registered July 5, 1994; Renewed ; Renewal July 5, 2014)	[men's,] ladies [ and children's ] clothing; namely, woven and knits shirts, jeans, sweatshirts, pants, skirts, shorts [ , jumpsuits ] and jackets
17.	TRIBAL	77-251107 (Filed August 9, 2007)	3924419 (Registered March 1, 2011; Renewal March 1, 2021)	Clothing, namely, capes, raincoats, culottes, headbands, mittens and gloves
18.	TRIBAL	77-270933 (Filed September 4, 2007)	3495001 (Registered September 2, 2008; Renewal September 2, 2018)	Clothing, namely, suits, pantsuits, blazers, vests and dresses; outerwear, namely, coats and ponchos; leather and suede jackets; tops, namely, blouses, t-shirts, pull-overs, sweaters, tank tops and turtlenecks; bottoms, namely, capris, slacks, Bermuda shorts and wraparound skirts; headwear, namely, hats; accessories, namely, shawls, scarves and belts
19.	TRIBAL GOLF (Disclaimer: "GOLF")	85-230418 (Filed January 31, 2011; Pending - Suspended May 22, 2013)		women's golf clothing, namely, golf pants, jackets, shirts, skirts, shorts and knit tops
20.	TRIBAL SPORTSWEAR (Unregistered trade-mark)			
21.	TRIBAL STUDIO (Disclaimer: "STUDIO")	77-854759 (Filed October 22, 2009; Pending - Suspended September 5, 2013)		Clothing, namely, suits, pantsuits, blazers, vests, jumpsuits and dresses; outerwear, namely, coats, capes, jackets, stoles, ponchos and raincoats; leather and suede jackets; tops, namely, shirts, blouses, t-shirts, pull-overs, sweaters, tank tops and turtlenecks; bottoms, namely, pants, capris, slacks, jeans, shorts,

Date: 30/09/2013

United States, federal trademarks

No.	Trade-Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Wares/Services
				Bermuda shorts, culottes, skirts and wraparound skirts; headwear, namely, hats and headbands; mittens, gloves; accessories, namely, shawis, scarves and betts
22.	TRIBELLA	75-801856 (Filed September 17, 1999)	2434298 (Registered March 6, 2001; Renewed; Renewal March 6, 2021)	Women's wearing apparel namely shirts, pants, shorts, skirts, sweaters, blouses, coats, vests, dresses and suits
23.	TRIBU	78-564884 (Filed February 10, 2005; Published - Opposed )		Clothing, namely, suits, pantsuits, vests, blazers, smocks, jumpsuits and dresses; coordinates, namely, skirt and vest sets, skirt and sweater sets, skirt and blouse sets, skirt and jacket sets, pants and vest sets, pants and shirt sets, pants and blouse sets, pants and jacket sets, overall and blouse sets, overall and t-shirts sets, overall and sweater sets; outerwear, namely, coats, capes, wind resistant jackets, jackets, stoles, ponchos, fleece jackets, anoraks and raincoats; tops, namely, shirts, blouses, t-shirts, pullovers, sweaters, sweatshirts, fleece tops, tanktops, turtlenecks, halters, bodysuits, tank tops; bottoms, namely, pants, overalls, pedal pushers, jodhpurs, slacks, jeans, shorts, bermuda shorts, sweatpants, culottes, skirts, tunics, jumpers and wrap-arounds
24.	ZEN 101 AND DESIGN	77-304852 (Filed October 16, 2007)	3735624 (Registered January 12, 2010; Renewal January 12, 2020)	Yoga wear, namely, knit pants, yoga pants, shorts, sweaters, t-shirts, tank tops, sweatshirts, cardigans and jackets; exercise wear, namely, gym pants, sweaters, t-shirts, tank tops, sweatshirts, cardigans and jackets

Date: 30/09/2013

United States, federal trademarks

Trade-Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Wares/Services
1. AMINCISSANT	1,176,682 (Filed May 12, 2003) Declaration of use filed February 21, 2006 in respect of wares (1)	TMA660,897 (Registered March 17, 2006; Renewal March 17, 2021)	(1) Women's clothing, namely pants.
2. ARVIDA	1,049,533 (Filed March 6, 2000) Used in Canada since at least as early as March 1, 2000 in respect of wares (1)  Declaration of use filed February 28, 2002 in respect of wares (2)	TMA559,172 (Registered March 13, 2002; Renewal March 13, 2017)	(1) Clothing, namely blazers and pants.  (2) Clothing, namely suits, pantsuits, vests, smocks, jumpsuits and dresses; coordinates, namely skirt and vest sets, skirt and sweater sets, skirt and blouse sets, skirt and jacket sets, pants and vest sets, pants and shirt sets, pants and blouse sets, pants and jacket sets, overall and blouse sets, overall and sweater sets; outerwear, namely coats, capes, wind-proof jackets, shells, jackets, jackets, anoraks and raincoats; tops, namely shirts, blouses, t-shirts, pull-overs, sweaters, sweatshirts, polar fleece tops, tanktops, turtlenecks, halters, bodysuits, tank tops; bottoms, namely pants, overalls, slacks, jeans, shorts, bermudas, culottes, skirts, tunics, jumpers.
3. CLAUDIA EV	1,501,143 (Filed October 26, 2010; Allowed February 10, 2012) Proposed use in Canada in respect of wares (1)		(1) Clothing, namely suits, pantsuits, blazers, vests, jumpsuits and dresses; outerwear, namely coats, capes, jackets, stoles, ponchos, and raincoats; leather and suede jackets; tops, namely shirts, blouses, t-shirts, pull-overs, sweaters, tank tops, and turtlenecks; bottoms, namely pants, capris, slacks, jeans, shorts, bermuda shorts, culottes, skirts, and wraparound skirts; headwear, namely hats, head bands, mittens, and gloves; accessories, namely shawls, scarves, and belts.
4. COMFORT WAIST	1,196,298 (Filed November 14, 2003) Declaration of use filed May 22, 2007 in respect of wares (1)	TMA689,179 (Registered June 6, 2007; Renewal June 6, 2022)	(1) Women's clothing, namely pants
5. F.LF. FIRST IN FASHION (FASHION disclaimed)	658,571 (Filed May 28, 1990) Declaration of use filed November 25, 1991 in	TMA394,457 (Registered February 21, 1992; Renewal February 21, 2022)	(1) Clothing, namely suits, pantsuits, blazers, vests, shirts, tops, blouses, pants, slacks, shorts and skirts.

Date: 30/09/2013

Trade-Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Wares/Services
	respect of wares (1)		
6. FIRST IN FASHION & DESIGN  FIRST IN FASHION  (FASHION disclaimed)	683,675 (Filed June 12, 1991) Used in Canada since at least as early as January 1991 in respect of wares (1)  Declaration of use filed August 11, 1992 in respect of wares (2)	TMA403,308 (Registered October 2, 1992; Renewal October 2, 2022)	(1) Clothing, namely pants, blazers, skirts, shorts and tops.  (2) Suits, pantsuits, vests, blouses, jodhpurs; swimwear and accessories, namely hosiery.
7. FLATTEN IT	1,171,823 (Filed March 27, 2003) Declaration of use filed June 21, 2004 in respect of wares (1)	TMA615,980 (Registered July 29, 2004; Renewal July 29, 2019)	(1) Women's clothing, namely pants
8. FLATTEN IT	1,534,491 (Filed July 6, 2011; Allowed June 15, 2012) Proposed use in Canada in respect of wares (1)		(1) Clothing, namely suits, pantsuits, blazers, vests, jumpsuits and dresses; outerwear, namely coats, capes, jackets, stoles, ponchos, and raincoats; leather and suede jackets; bottoms, namely capris, slacks, jeans, shorts, bermuda shorts, culottes, leggings, skirts and wraparound skirts; headwear, namely hats, head bands, mittens, and gloves; accessories, namely shawls, scarves, and belts; tops, namely t-shirts and blouses; denims; denim jackets, pants, shirts and skirts.
9. JUNIOR EXECUTIVE	556,543 (Filed January 31, 1986) Declaration of use filed November 24, 1986 in respect of wares (1)	TMA323,415 (Registered February 6, 1987; Renewal February 6, 2017)	(1) Women's sportswear namely jackets, shirts, tops, blouses, T-shirts, sweaters, sweatshirts, jumpsuits, over-alls, slacks, jeans, shorts, sweatpants, culottes, skirts and dresses.
10.MAGIC CARE	1,209,401 (Filed March 11, 2004) Declaration of use filed February 7, 2005 in respect of wares (1)	TMA635,243 (Registered March 15, 2005; Renewal March 15, 2020)	(1) Fabric; clothing, namely pants.

Date: 30/09/2013

Trade-Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Wares/Services
11.POCKET Design	1,498,091 (Filed September 30, 2010; Allowed October 7, 2011) Proposed use in Canada in respect of wares (1)		(1) Clothing, namely pants, jeans, skirts, and shorts.
12.REVERSE IT	1,642,618 (Filed September 6, 2013; Formalized September 11, 2013) Proposed use in Canada in respect of wares (1)		(1) Clothing, namely jackets, tops, vests, pants and dresses
13.ROLLAWAY	1,602,268 (Filed November 13, 2012; Advertised July 17, 2013) Proposed use in Canada in respect of wares (1)		(1) Clothing, namely suits, pantsuits, blazers, vests, jumpsuits and dresses; outerwear, namely coats, capes, jackets, stoles, ponchos, and raincoats; leather and suede jackets; bottoms, namely capris, pants, jeans, shorts, bermuda shorts, culottes, leggings, skirts and wraparound skirts; headwear, namely hats, head bands, mittens, and gloves; accessories, namely shawls, scarves, and belts; tops, namely t-shirts, sweaters and blouses; denims; denim jackets, pants, shirts and skirts
14.SHAPE CONTROL	1,171,612 (Filed March 24, 2003) Declaration of use filed June 18, 2004 in respect of wares (1)	TMA615,758 (Registered July 27, 2004; Renewal July 27, 2019)	(1) Women's clothing, namely pants
15.SHAPER FIT	1,579,113 (Filed May 24, 2012) Declaration of use filed September 18, 2013 in respect of wares (1)	TMA860,585 (Registered September 18, 2013; Renewal September 18, 2028)	(1) Clothing, namely suits, pantsuits, vests, blazers, smocks, jumpsuits and dresses; coordinates, namely skirt and vest sets, skirt and sweater sets, skirt and blouse sets, skirt and jacket sets, pants and vest sets, pants and shirt sets, pants and blouse sets, pants and jacket sets, overall and blouse sets, overall and t-shirts sets, overall and sweater sets; outerwear, namely coats, capes, wind-proof jackets, shells, jackets, stoles, ponchos, fleece jackets, anoraks and raincoats; tops, namely shirts, blouses, t-shirts, pull-overs, sweaters, sweatshirts, fleece tops, tanktops, turtlenecks, halters, bodysuits, tank tops; bottoms, namely pants, overalls, pedal pushers, jodhpurs, slacks, jeans, shorts, bermudas, sweatpants,

Date: 30/09/2013

Trade-Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Wares/Services
			culottes, skirts, tunics, jumpers and wraparounds
16.STUDIO	440,223 (Filed May 30, 1979) Declaration of use filed June 16, 1981 in respect of wares (1)	TMA261,372 (Registered July 31, 1981; Renewal July 31, 2026)	(1) Line of clothing, namely: with ladies' jeans.
17.T BY TRIBAL	1,442,432 (Filed June 22, 2009; Allowed April 30, 2010) Proposed use in Canada in respect of wares (1)		(1) Clothing, namely suits, pantsuits, blazers, vests, jumpsuits and dresses; outerwear, namely coats, capes, jackets, stoles, ponchos, and raincoats; leather and suede jackets; tops, namely shirts, blouses, t-shirts, pull-overs, sweaters, tank tops, and turtlenecks; bottoms, namely pants, capris, slacks, jeans, shorts, bermuda shorts, culottes, skirts, and wraparound skirts; headwear, namely hats, head bands, mittens, and gloves; accessories, namely shawis, scarves, and belts.
18.T TRAVEL BY TRIBAL	1,502,898 (Filed November 5, 2010) Declaration of use filed February 23, 2012 in respect of wares (1)	TMA819,491 (Registered March 8, 2012; Renewal March 8, 2027)	(1) Clothing, namely vests, jumpsuits, dresses; tops, namely shirts, blouses, sweaters; pants, capris and skirts.
19.T TRIBAL	1,444,029 (Filed July 14, 2009) Declaration of use filed September 13, 2010 in respect of wares (1)	TMA776,917 (Registered September 13, 2010; Renewal September 13, 2025)	(1) Clothing, namely suits, pantsuits, blazers, vests, jumpsuits and dresses; outerwear, namely coats, capes, jackets, stoles, ponchos, and raincoats; leather and suede jackets; tops, namely shirts, blouses, t-shirts, pull-overs, sweaters, tank tops, and turtlenecks; bottoms, namely pants, capris, slacks, jeans, shorts, bermuda shorts, culottes, skirts, and wraparound skirts; headwear, namely hats, head bands, mittens, and gloves; accessories, namely shawls, scarves, and belts.
20.TRIBAL	652,338 (Filed March 6, 1990) Used in Canada since at least as early as 1970 in respect of wares (1)	TMA380,198 (Registered February 15, 1991; Renewal February 15, 2021)	(1) Clothing, namely shirts, tops, dresses, shorts, jackets, skirts, suits.
21.TRIBAL	1,354,576 (Filed July 5, 2007) Declaration of use filed	TMA776,914 (Registered September 13, 2010; Renewal September 13, 2025)	(1) Clothing, namely capes, raincoats, culottes, head bands, mittens and gloves; jewellery; handkerchiefs

Date: 30/09/2013

Trade-Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Wares/Services
	September 13, 2010 in respect of wares (1)		
22.TRIBAL	1,354,649 (Filed July 5, 2007) Used in Canada since at least as early as 1970 in respect of wares (1)	TMA724,670 (Registered September 29, 2008; Renewal September 29, 2023)	(1) Clothing, namely pantsuits, blazers, vests and jumpsuits; outerwear, namely coats and ponchos; leather and suede jackets; tops, namely blouses, t-shirts, pull-overs, sweaters, tank tops and turtlenecks; bottoms, namely pants, capris, slacks, jeans, bermuda shorts and wraparound skirts; headwear, namely hats; accessories, namely shawls, scarves and belts.
23.TRIBAL GOLF	1,507,476 (Filed December 10, 2010; Allowed October 7, 2011) Proposed use in Canada in respect of wares (1)		(1) Women's golf clothing.
24. TRIBAL SPORTSWEAR (Unregistered trade-mark)			
25.TRIBAL STUDIO	1,448,520 (Filed August 18, 2009; Allowed May 28, 2010) Proposed use in Canada in respect of wares (1)		(1) Clothing, namely suits, pantsuits, blazers, vests, jumpsuits and dresses; outerwear, namely coats, capes, jackets, stoles, ponchos, and raincoats; leather and suede jackets; tops, namely shirts, blouses, t-shirts, pull-overs, sweaters, tank tops, and turtlenecks; bottoms, namely pants, capris, slacks, jeans, shorts, bermuda shorts, culottes, skirts, and wraparound skirts; headwear, namely hats, head bands, mittens, and gloves; accessories, namely shawls, scarves, and belts.
26.TRIBU INTERNATIONAL	819,789 (Filed August 5, 1996) Declaration of use filed August 4, 1999 in respect of wares (1)	TMA516,411 (Registered September 16, 1999; Renewal September 16, 2014)	(1) Clothing, namely suits, pantsuits, coats, wind-proof jackets, raincoats, snowsuits, ski jackets, ski pants, parkas, jackets, blazers, stoles, ponchos, vests, shirts, blouses, t-shirts, pull-overs, sweaters, sweatshirts, tanktops, shells, halters, jumpsuits, jogging suits, rompers, over-alls, pants, pedal pushers, jodhpurs, slacks, jeans, shorts, bermudas, sweatpants, culottes, skirts, tunics, jumpers, smocks and dresses; sleepwear, and lingerie, namely pajamas, nightgowns, robes bedjackets, caftans, smoking jackets, dressing gowns and hostess gowns; underwear, namely undershirts, boxer shorts, briefs, brassieres, panties, slips, and camisoles; swimwear and accessories, namely boots, shoes, slippers, belts, cummerbunds, suspenders, hosiery, socks, ties, visors, caps, hats, berets, mittens

Date: 30/09/2013

Trade-Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Wares/Services
			gloves, shawls, scarves, kerchiefs and hankies; purses, wallets, evening bags, totebags, attaché cases, handbags, and umbrellas.
27. WOMAN'S HEAD DESIGN	565,348 (Filed July 2, 1986) Used in Canada since February 16, 1970 in respect of wares (1)	TMA333,147 (Registered October 16, 1987; Renewal October 16, 2017)	(1) Women's sportswear comprising of: women's skirts, sweaters, blouses, shirts, tops, pants, shorts, bermudas, blazers, jackets, coats, one piece suits, berets and hats.
28.ZEN Design	1,514,251 (Filed February 7, 2011; Allowed December 30, 2011) . Proposed use in Canada in respect of wares (1)		(1) Yoga wear, namely, knit pants, yoga pants, shorts, sweaters, t-shirts, tank tops, sweatshirts, cardigans and jackets; exercise wear, namely, gym pants, sweaters, t-shirts, tank tops, sweatshirts, cardigans and jackets.
29.ZEN 101 & Design	1,352,769 (Filed June 21, 2007) Declaration of use filed April 15, 2009 in respect of wares (1)	TMA739,057 (Registered April 29, 2009; Renewal April 29, 2024)	(1) Yoga wear, exercise wear.

Date: 30/09/2013

## Tribal Sportswear General Partnership Trade-mark applications and registrations in the EU As at September 30, 2013

Trade-Mark	Appl. No.	Status &/or Reg. No.	Wares/Services
1. T TRAVEL BY TRIBAL	00 9 562 513 (Filed November 30, 2010)  Priority claim of Canadian application 1,502,898	00 9 562 514  Registered May 10, 2011; Renewal  November 30, 2020	Sportswear, namely, ladies dresses, shirts, blouses, knit tops, sweaters, pants, skirts, capris, Bermudas, shorts, jackets, outerwear, vests, leather and suede clothing, jeans.
2. TRIBAL	00 9 562 539 (Filed November 30, 2010)	009 562 539  Registered May 20, 2011; Renewal November 30, 2020	(1) Sportswear, namely, ladies dresses, shirts, blouses, knit tops, sweaters, pants, skirts, capris, bermudas, shorts, jackets, outerwear, vests, leather and suede clothing, jeans, accessories, belts, scarves, gloves, eyewear, jewellery, boots, shoes, sandals, golf clothing, athletic clothing and swimwear
3. TRIBAL DeNIME	00 9 562 463 (Filed November 30, 2010)	009 562 463  Registered June 15, 2011;  Renewal  November 30, 2020	Sportswear, namely, ladies dresses, shirts, blouses, knit tops, sweaters, pants, skirts, capris, bermudas, shorts, jackets, outerwear, vests, leather and suede clothing, jeans, clothing accessories, belts, scarves, gloves, boots, shoes, sandals, athletic clothing and swimwear.
4. TRIBAL \$TUDIO	00 9 562 414 (Filed November 30, 2010)	009 562 414  Registered May 10, 2011; Renewal November 30, 2020	Sportswear, namely, ladies dresses, shirts, blouses, knit tops, sweaters, pants, skirts, capris, Bermudas, shorts, jackets, outerwear, vests, leather and suede clothing, jeans.
5. ZEN 101 & Design	00 9 562 489 (Filed on November 30, 2010)	009 562 489  Registered May 10, 2011; Renewal November 30. 2020	Yoga wear, active wear, loungewear, tops, jackets, outerwear, vests, pants, capris bermudas

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 01/03/2014